

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2290/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2008 in RA No. 146/2008 in
CRLA No. 320/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT
NAINITAL)

DEEPA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL TRADING COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office
report))

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Pooran Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in complaint case No.907 of 2003
pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate, Kotdwar, District Pauri
Garhwal, Uttarakhand shall remain stayed.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master