

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.54 OF 2009

DEEPA SHARMA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL TRADING COMPANY
(THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SRI RAJESH JADLI)

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant even on the second call.

The appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[INDU MALHOTRA]

NEW DELHI
MAY 3, 2018

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).54/2009

DEEPA SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL TRADING COMPANY
(THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SRI RAJESH JADLI)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s)

M/s.V.Maheshwari & Co. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant even on the
second call.

The appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution in
terms of the signed order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the order)